costs, and exchanged contracts for the disposal of a further 4 properties for a total of £10.9 million, before costs.
The estimated profit on these disposals is £0.1 million.

22. The financial information set out above does not constitute the company’s statutory accounts for the years ended

31st December 2007 or 2006, but is derived from those accounts.  Statutory accounts for 2006 have been delivered
to the Registrar of Companies and those for 2007 will be delivered following the company’s annual general meeting
which will be held on 5th June 2008.  The auditors have reported on those accounts; their reports were unqualified,
did not include references to any matters to which the auditors drew attention by way of emphasis without qualifying
their reports, and did not contain statements under the Companies Act 1985, s237(2) or (3).  The annual report and
accounts will be posted to shareholders on 22nd April 2008, and will also be available on the company’s website,
www.derwentlondon.com, from that date.

34 of 34

POST ACQUISITION PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET
As at 1st February 2007

 Derwent
Group

31.12.06
£m

 LMS
 Group
 31.01.07
 £m

 Adjustments
 £m

 Derwent
 London
 Group
 £m

Non-current assets
Investment property 1,274.0 1,245.6 - 2,519.6
Property, plant and equipment 0.3 54.7 - 55.0
Investments 5.4 17.5 - 22.9
Pension scheme surplus - 1.4 - 1.4
Deferred tax asset - 12.0 - 12.0
Derivatives 0.1 6.1 - 6.2
Other receivables 13.7 6.2 - 19.9
 _______ _______ _______ _______
 1,293.5 1,343.5 - 2,637.0
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Current assets
Trading property - 9.4 - 9.4
Corporation tax asset 1.4 - - 1.4
Trade and other receivables 39.4 8.8 (8.0) 40.2
Cash and cash equivalents - 13.9 - 13.9
 _______ _______ _______ _______
 40.8 32.1 (8.0) 64.9
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft and loans (2.2) (4.6) - (6.8)
Trade and other payables (32.5) (40.9) - (73.4)
Provisions (0.1) - - (0.1)
 _______ _______ _______ _______
 (34.8) (45.5) - (80.3)
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings  (347.6)  (510.6) (44.7) (902.9)
Deferred tax liability (167.2) (144.4) - (311.6)
Provisions (1.3) - - (1.3)
Other - (6.8) - (6.8)
 _______ _______ _______ _______
 (516.1) (661.8) (44.7) (1,222.6)
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Total net assets 783.4 668.3 (52.7) 1,399.0
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Equity
Share capital  2.6 82.6 (80.2) 5.0
Share premium 156.1 22.2 (22.2) 156.1
Other reserves 3.8 11.1 899.4 914.3
Retained earnings 620.9 496.4 (849.7) 267.6

 _______ _______ _______ _______
Attributable to equity holders 783.4 612.3 (52.7) 1,343.0
Minority interests - 56.0 - 56.0
 _______ _______ _______ _______
Total equity 783.4 668.3 (52.7) 1,399.0
 _______ _______ _______ _______

Adjusted net asset value per
share

1,717p

   _______
Adjusted net asset value per
share attributable to equity
shareholders – post minority
interests

1,662p
   _______

	GROUP INCOME STATEMENT
	GROUP BALANCE SHEET